

## TENDER FOR HEALTH INSURANCE

Sindh Health Care Commission (SHCC) has been established by Govt. of Sindh under Sindh Health Care Commission Act 2013, to improve the quality of healthcare services and ban quackery in the Province of Sindh in all its forms and manifestations.

SHCC is looking for reputable firms (Insurance Companies) registered with SECP for Health Insurance of SHCC Employees and their dependents.

Tender	Tender No.	Bidding	Tender Sale	Tender	Tender/Bid Opening
Description		Procedure		Submission	Date/time/place
				(Date/Time)	(Technical)
Health	SHCC/P&L/	Single Stage	Starts: July 29,	August 21,	August 21, 2024
Insurance for	DHR&A/	Two	2024	2024	on 11:00am at
SHCC	HealthInsurance/	Envelopes as		On or before	SHCC Office,
Employees &	TenderNo.1	per SPPRA	Ends: August 20,	10:00am	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block C,
their		Rules	2024		FTC Building,
Dependents					Shahra e Faisal, Karachi.
_					

Tender documents may be collected on any working day (during office hours) on submission of a written request on company's letterhead from the following address on payment of Rs. 3,000/- (Non-Refundable), through pay order in the name of "Sindh Healthcare Commission" also downloaded from SPPRA & SHCC website www.shcc.org.pk

The bids shall be submitted through E-PADS system by SPPRA as well as in hard copy at SHCC office. Attachment of Bid Security 2% of the total bid cost as a pay order in the name of Sindh Healthcare Commission with the FINANCIAL PROPOSAL is mandatory. No tender will be accepted without Bid Security & such tender(s) will be rejected on the spot.

SHCC may reject any bid subject to relevant provision of SPP rules 2010 amended 2023 and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior of acceptance of bid or proposal as per rule 25(i) said rules.

## **Eligibility Criteria:**

- Registered with Security Exchange
  Commission of Pakistan (SECP)
- Companies must have expertise / capabilities of 10 years
- Registered in all tax departments (FBR & SRB)

Address for submission/ opening of Tender Documents is as under:

Director HR and Administration Sindh Healthcare Commission 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block C, FTC Building, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi

Phone: 021-38656000 email: dhr&a@shcc.org.pk